GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5586
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012

TRAINING BY MSME INSTITUTE
Annayyagari Shri Sai Prathap

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Institutes (MSMEDI) impart various types of training to the
participants;

(b) the criteria for selection of candidates for training by these institutes; and

(c) the number of candidates who participated in such training programmes during each of the last three years institute-wise and
State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIVIRBHADRA SINGH)

(@): Micro, Small and Medium Enterprise Development Institutes organize training programmes namely Entrepreneurship
Development Programmes (EDPs), Entrepreneurship Skill Development Programmes (ESDPs), and Management Development
Programmes (MDPs).

(b): Eligible age for the participants of the above programmes is 18 years and above and the educational qualifications are decided
as per the requirement of the courses.

(c): The details of number of candidates participated in such programmes during each of the last three years institute-wise and state-
wise are at Annexure-I.
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